Conference Call

BSE: 536264



19th February 2024

To,

**BSE** Limited

Corporate Relationship Department,

1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building,

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI - 400 001.

Sub: Intimation of Earnings Conference Call on Friday, 23rd February 2024 at 04:00 PM (IST).

Dear Sir

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that an Earning Conference Call has been scheduled for **Friday**, 23<sup>rd</sup> **February 2024 at 04:00 PM (IST)** to discuss the unaudited financial results for the Q3 & 9M FY24 period which ended on 31<sup>st</sup> December 2023. During the call, the management team will provide insights into the company's financial performance and will address any queries simultaneously.

Please find enclosed herewith the Earnings Conference Call Invitation.

Please take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Tiger Logistics (India) Limited

Harpreet Singh Malhotra Managing Director DIN - 00147977

**Registered office:** D-174, GF, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-1, New Delhi -110020 (India). **Tel.:** +91-11-47351111, **Fax:** +91-11-26229671; 26235205

Email: <a href="mailto:csvishal@tigerlogistics.in">csvishal@tigerlogistics.in</a>, Website: <a href="mailto:www.tigerlogistics.in">www.tigerlogistics.in</a>

CIN: L74899DL2000PLC105817

Conference Call

BSE: 536264



Please find below details of the Earning Conference Call to be held with the senior management of **Tiger Logistics (India) Limited** on **Friday, 23<sup>rd</sup> February 2024 at 04:00 PM (IST)** to discuss the unaudited financial results for the Q3 & 9M FY24 period which ended on 31<sup>st</sup> December 2023. Press release and Investor presentation are available on the website <a href="https://www.tigerlogistics.in">https://www.tigerlogistics.in</a> under the investor relation page. The call will begin with a brief discussion by the Company's management on the earnings performance followed by an interactive Question & Answer session.

## **Earning Conference Call Details:**

Date	Friday, 23 <sup>rd</sup> February 2024	
	•	
Time	04:00 PM (IST)	
Company Management		
Mr. Harpreet Singh Malhotra - Managing Director		
Conference Dial-In Numbers		
Universal Dial-In	Primary Number (Toll Number): + 91 22 6280 1341 + 91 22 7115 8242	
International Toll-Free		Kong: +800 964 448 +1866 746 2133
Pre-register to avoid wait time, and join with <u>Diamond Pass</u> .  Link: <a href="https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=8557399&amp;linkSecurityString=3372472e1b">https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=8557399&amp;linkSecurityString=3372472e1b</a>		
Click on the below box to register:		
DiamondPacs™	Click here to Express <i>Join</i> the Call	

For further information, please contact: csvishal@tigerlogistics.in / ritesh.singh@rikcapital.in

**Registered office:** D-174, GF, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-1, New Delhi -110020 (India). Tel.: +91-11-47351111, Fax: +91-11-26229671; 26235205

Email: csvishal@tigerlogistics.in, Website: www.tigerlogistics.in

CIN: L74899DL2000PLC105817